PA D14 LL PCA CERTIFIED COACH ROSTER

Sorted by League 7.6.2021
First name Last Name

Course Year
2021
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2019
2017
2019
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2019
2017
2017
2019
2017
2017
2017
2019
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2019
2017
2017
2021

Course
DGC1(Zoom)
DGC |
DGC |
ONLINE DGC |
ONLINE DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC I
DGC I
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC I
DGC |
DGC I
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC1(Zoom)

Pete
Chad
Stephen
Erin
Patrick
Brian
Michael
Ricky
Eric
Sam
Lincoln
Dylan
Stacey
Betsy
Boo
Jason
Mike
Nathan
Jason
Duane
Duane
Paul
Jon

Jim
Chris
Troy
michael
Lance
Jamie
David
Matthew
Brad
Lou
Greg
Brandon
Brandon
Sean
Mike
Andrew
Marc
Mickey
Jason
Chis
Chris
Cliff
Charle

Kline
Diehl
Engelhardt
Groft
Groft
Harrison
Keffer
Marchi
McClintic
Metzger
Milner
Powell
Powell
Reinert
Smith
Weigle
Weiser
Young
Black

Bupp

Bupp
Burkholder

Fetterman
Fleniken
Fpahl
Fraker
Griffe
Harper
Hayes
Henson
Hribal
Kuntz
Leskosky
Musser
Peterson
Peterson
Plank
Shope
Thomas
Thorne
Underwood
Vioral
Welker
Welker
Wolover
Austin

League

PA D14
Bermudian LL
Bermudian LL
Bermudian LL
Bermudian LL
Bermudian LL
Bermudian LL
Bermudian LL
Bermudian LL
Bermudian LL
Bermudian LL
Bermudian LL
Bermudian LL
Bermudian LL
Bermudian LL
Bermudian LL
Bermudian LL
Bermudian LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Carlisle LL
Dallastown LL

CBT Eligible through
2025
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2025
2021
2025
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2025
2021
2021
2025
2021
2021
2021
2025
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2025
2021
2021
2025



PA D14 LL PCA CERTIFIED COACH ROSTER

Course Year
2018
2018
2017
2017
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2018
2021
2021
2021
2020
2018
2018
2018
2021
2021
2021
2018
2017
2021
2018
2021
2021
2021
2021
2018
2020
2021
2018
2021
2018
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2018
2018
2021
2018
2018
2021
2018

First name Last Name

Course
DGC | Jared
DGC | Jeremy
ONLINE DGC | John
ONLINE DGC | Garvey
DGC1(Zoom) Matt
DGC1(Zoom) Matt
DGC1(Zoom) Shayne
DGC1(Zoom) Joe
Mastery (Zoom) Joe
DGC | Chad
On-Line Darren
Mastery (Zoom) Justin
DGC1(Zoom) Justin
DGC | Jeff
DGC | Brian
DGC | Ken
DGC | Matt
DGC1(Zoom) Mark
On-Line Corey
On-Line Douglas
DGC | Jeff
DGC I Chad
On-Line Tony
DGC | Darren
DGC1(Zoom) Eric
Mastery (Zoom) Eric
On-Line Justin
On-Line David
DGC | Chris
DGC | Tori
On-Line David
DGC | Michael
On-Line Robert
DGC | Brock
Mastery (Zoom) Brock
DGC1(Zoom) Roger
DGC1(Zoom) Chuck
On-Line Sam
DGC1(Zoom) Aaron
DGC | Jared
DGC | James
DGC1(Zoom) John
DGC | Marc
DGC | Sean
On-Line Ray
DGC | Michael

Baldwin
Barnett
Birkeland
Blymire
Butcher
Butcher
Byrd
Cadd
Cadd
Casner
Chilcoat
Craig
Craig
Crawford
Crowl
Crowther
Day
DiNunno
Ekhaml
Engles
Eveler
Godfrey
Goeb
Hake
Humpal
Humpal
llyes
Kannapel
Kelliher
Kinard
Lacerda
Leiphart
Lewis
Mathison
Mathison
Matthews
Mills
Mowrey
Myers
Ness
Neutzel
Noppenberger
Pfautz
Powell
Schroeder
Schultz

Sorted by League 7.6.2021

League

Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL

CBT Eligible through
2022
2022
2021
2021
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2022
2025
2025
2025
2024
2022
2022
2022
2025
2025
2025
2022
2021
2025
2022
2025
2025
2025
2025
2022
2024
2025
2022
2025
2022
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2022
2022
2025
2022
2022
2025
2022



PA D14 LL PCA CERTIFIED COACH ROSTER

Sorted by League 7.6.2021
First name Last Name

Course Year
2017
2020
2018
2021
2018
2021
2018
2017
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2017
2017
2018
2019
2017
2021
2018
2018
2017
2017
2021
2017
2021
2021
2020
2021
2021
2021
2020
2021
2021
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2021
2021
2017

Course
DGC I
DGC |
DGC |
DGC1(Zoom)
DGC |
DGC1(Zoom)
DGC |
ONLINE DGC |
On-Line
DGC1(Zoom)

Mastery (Zoom)

DGC |
DGC |
ONLINE DGC |
ONLINE DGC |
DGC |
On-Line
ONLINE DGC |
DGC1(Zoom)
DGC |
DGC I
ONLINE DGC |
ONLINE DGC |
On-Line
ONLINE DGC |
DGC1(Zoom)
DGC1(Zoom)
DGC |
DGC1(Zoom)
DGC1(Zoom)
DGC1(Zoom)
DGC |
DGC1(Zoom)
DGC1(Zoom)
DGC I
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
On-Line
On-Line
DGC I

Mark
Jesse
Joe
Justin
Wes
Wes
Avie
Robert
Donnie
Matt
Brad

Bill

Sue
William
Ross

Ed

Ken
Scott
Kyle
Eric

Eric
Robert
Mike
Ron
David
Shannon
Tyler
Eric
Guy
Amber
Core
Jamie
Wally
Joe
Joey
Keith
Elwood
Frank
J.D.
Stephen
Ryan
Jeremiah
Matthew
Stephanie
Travis
Michael

Seitz
Shaffer
Shannon
Stewart
Stiles
Stiles
Stone
Stremmel
White
Whymark
Beck
Bruce
Bruce
Cromer
Fronk
Griffith
Gulick
Humpert
Lantzy
McCauslin
McCauslin
McDonald
Strayer
Tamecki
Wagner
DePatto
Fink
Harlacher
Hassinger
Keister
Keister
Nelles
Reed
Rogers
Arnold
Bruck
Clingan
Davison
Davison
DELMOE
Eaton
Gillin
Harvey
Kuykendall
Kuykendall
Lamer

League
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dallastown LL
Dillsburg LL
Dillsburg LL
Dillsburg LL
Dillsburg LL
Dillsburg LL
Dillsburg LL
Dillsburg LL
Dillsburg LL
Dillsburg LL
Dillsburg LL
Dillsburg LL
Dillsburg LL
Dillsburg LL
Dillsburg LL
Dillsburg LL
Dover LL
Dover LL
Dover LL
Dover LL
Dover LL
Dover LL
Dover LL
Dover LL
Dover LL
Gettysburg LL
Gettysburg LL
Gettysburg LL
Gettysburg LL
Gettysburg LL
Gettysburg LL
Gettysburg LL
Gettysburg LL
Gettysburg LL
Gettysburg LL
Gettysburg LL
Gettysburg LL

CBT Eligible through
2021
2024
2022
2025
2022
2025
2022
2021
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2021
2021
2022
2023
2021
2025
2022
2022
2021
2021
2025
2021
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2025
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2025
2025
2021



PA D14 LL PCA CERTIFIED COACH ROSTER

Sorted by League 7.6.2021

Course Year
2018
2018
2018
2021
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2021
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2021
2017
2018
2017
2017
2017
2018
2017
2018
2021
2017
2017
2018
2017
2017
2018
2017
2017
2017
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2017
2018
2017
2017

Course
DGC |
DGC |
DGCII
Mastery (Zoom)
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
ONLINE DGC |
ONLINE DGC |
ONLINE DGC |
DGC1(Zoom)
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC1(Zoom)
DGC |
DGCII
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGCII
ONLINE DGC |
DGCII
On-Line
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
ONLINE DGC |
ONLINE DGC I
DGC |
DGC |
ONLINE DGC |
ONLINE DGC I
DGC |
DGC I
DGC |
DGC |
DGCII
DGC |
DGC |

First name
Keith
Michael
Tim
Tim
David
Chris
John
Gene
Justin
Arron
Katrina
Ryan
Timothy
Scott
Terra
Bryan
Chris
Garrett
Gary
Sam
Nathan
Alan
Rob
Rick
matthew
Brian
Garrett
Eric
Ryan
Jeffrey
Chris
John
Rachael
Phil
Phil
Mike
Austin
Brian
Brian
Doug
Doug
Justin
Brent
Brent
Charlie
Randy

Last Name

Rhinehammer

Riley
Staub
Staub
Swain
Thompson
Topper
Turner
Benner
Daugherty
Timmons
Blevins
Deane
Morris
Morris
Staub
Swimley
Piper
Baranoski
Barnouski
Beckfield
DeWalt
Graver
Griffie
Lehman
Motter
Piper
Singer
Zimmerman
Ananea
Beck
Bentzel
Bissinger
Do

Do

Dubbs
Evans
Force
Force
Galloway
Galloway
Garman
Gross
Gross
Hare
Hunt

League
Gettysburg LL
Gettysburg LL
Gettysburg LL
Gettysburg LL
Gettysburg LL
Gettysburg LL
Gettysburg LL
Gettysburg LL
Greencastle LL
Greencastle LL
Greencastle LL
Hanover LL
Hanover LL
Hanover LL
Hanover LL
Hanover LL
Hanover LL
Newville
Newville LL
Newville LL
Newville LL
Newville LL
Newville LL
Newville LL
Newville LL
Newville LL
Newville LL
Newville LL
Newville LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL

CBT Eligible through
2022
2022
2022
2025
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2025
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2025
2021
2022
2021
2021
2021
2022
2021
2022
2025
2021
2021
2022
2021
2021
2022
2021
2021
2021
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2021
2022
2021
2021



PA D14 LL PCA CERTIFIED COACH ROSTER
Sorted by League 7.6.2021
First name Last Name

Course Year
2018
2017
2018
2018
2018
2017
2021
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2021
2017
2017
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2017
2021
2017
2017
2017
2021
2018
2017
2021
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2021
2017
2017
2021
2021
2017
2021
2021
2021
2021

Course
DGC | Joseph
DGC | Keith
DGC | Scott
DGC | Tom
DGC | Jonathan
DGC I Matthew
DGC1(Zoom) Brian
DGC | Adam
DGC | Kevin
DGC | Zachary
DGC | David
DGC | Lori
DGC | Brett
On-Line Jerry
DGC | Chris
DGC | Nick
DGC | Paul
DGC | Duane
DGC I Duane
DGC | Andrea
DGC | Scott
DGC | Rick
DGC I Chad
DGC1(Zoom) Garrett
DGC | Steve
ONLINE DGC | Rick
ONLINE DGC | Shaun
DGC1(Zoom) Joseph
DGC | Tony
DGC | Don
DGC1(Zoom) Matt
ONLINE DGC I Curt
DGC | Derek
DGC | Frank
DGCII Josh
DGCII Tiffany
On-Line Jesse
ONLINE DGC | Kevin
ONLINE DGC | Andrew
DGC1(Zoom) Miguel
Mastery (Zoom) Miguel
DGC | Matthew
Mastery (Zoom) Anthony
DGC1(Zoom) Michelle

Mastery (Zoom) Michelle

DGC1(Zoom)

Tom

Kidwell

Kiel

Koons
Lubaszewski
Martin
McKee
Meyers Jr
Miller
Mundis
Newcomer
Orpin
Reisinger
Rosengrant
Schaffer
Scheler
Sciotti
Sciotti
Sharp
Sharp
Stefanowicz
Stefanowicz
stottlemyer
Wagman
Wampler
Bear
Geesaman
Jumper
Salisbury
Salviano
Uptagrafft
Wetzel
Bender
Bostick
Fogeisanger
Fritz

Roth

Kiner

Grove

Miller
Almonte-Solivan
Almonte-Solivan
Althoff
Bullano
Chopper
Chopper
Chopper

League
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
Northeastern LL
. Middleton LL

. Middleton LL

. Middleton LL

. Middleton LL

. Middleton LL

. Middleton LL

. Middleton LL
Shippensburg LL
Shippensburg LL
Shippensburg LL
Shippensburg LL
Shippensburg LL

(ONONONONONON

South Middleton LL

Spring Grove LL
Spring Grove LL
SYC LL
SYC LL
SYC LL
SYC LL
SYCLL
SYC LL
SYCLL

CBT Eligible through
2022
2021
2022
2022
2022
2021
2025
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2025
2021
2021
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2021
2025
2021
2021
2021
2025
2022
2021
2025
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2025
2021
2021
2025
2025
2021
2025
2025
2025
2025



PA D14 LL PCA CERTIFIED COACH ROSTER

Sorted by League 7.6.2021

Course Year
2021
2017
2021
2021
2021
2021
2018
2017
2021
2017
2018
2021
2018
2021
2021
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2017
2021
2020
2021
2021
2020
2021
2018
2017
2020
2018
2017
2021
2020
2020
2021
2021
2017
2021
2017
2017

Course First name Last Name
Mastery (Zoom) Tom Chopper
DGC | Brian Cronise
Mastery (Zoom) Brad Heilman
DGC1(Zoom) Michael Miller
Mastery (Zoom) Michael Miller
DGC1(Zoom) Mike Phelan
DGC | Steve Reeves
ONLINE DGC | Len Reppert
DGC1(Zoom) Matthew Roney
DGC | Rose Schildgen
DGC | Gino Sisti
On-Line Jeffery Slemp
DGC | Randy Tattersall
DGC1(Zoom) Charles Trimble
On-Line Eric Wise
DGC | Travis Brodbeck
DGC | Christopher Durrell
DGC | Mike Gibson
DGC | Keith Harbold
DGC | Felix Rodriguez
DGC | Rodee Skipuorth
DGC | Mark Spellman
DGC | Jaessica  Toomere
DGC | Eric Walker
DGC | Phillip Woods
Mastery (Zoom) Greg Bianco
DGC | Brian Blessing
Mastery (Zoom) Jon Bowman
Mastery (Zoom) Rachel Bradley
DGC | TJ Bradley
Mastery (Zoom) TJ Bradley
DGC | Tyler Bradley
DGC | Matthew Butcher
DGC | Shane Cooley
DGC | Nowa Culbertson
DGC | Mike Cummings
On-Line Gary Cunningham
DGC | Mike Deardorff
DGC | Kirby Fitzingo
Mastery (Zoom) Kirby Fitzingo
On-Line Mike Fureman
DGC | Anderew  Fusco
Mastery (Zoom) Chris Giovanis
DGC I Justin Gladhill
DGC I Ninotshka Gladhill

League
SYCLL
SYCLL
SYCLL
SYCLL
SYCLL
SYCLL
SYCLL
SYCLL
SYCLL
SYCLL
SYCLL
SYCLL
SYCLL
SYCLL
SYCLL
York City LL
York City LL
York City LL
York City LL
York City LL
York City LL
York City LL
York City LL
York City LL
York City LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL

CBT Eligible through
2025
2021
2025
2025
2025
2025
2022
2021
2025
2021
2022
2025
2022
2025
2025
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2021
2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2025
2022
2021
2024
2022
2021
2025
2024
2024
2025
2025
2021
2025
2021
2021



PA D14 LL PCA CERTIFIED COACH ROSTER

Course Year
2021
2018
2017
2018
2017
2017
2017
2021
2021
2017
2021
2021
2020
2018
2017
2021
2017
2018
2018
2020
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2020
2020
2018
2017
2018
2021
2020
2018
2020
2017
2021
2018
2017
2017
2020
2021
2017

Course
Mastery (Zoom)
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
Mastery (Zoom)
DGC1(Zoom)
DGC |
On-Line
On-Line
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
Mastery (Zoom)
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
On-Line
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
Mastery (Zoom)
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC |
DGC1(Zoom)
DGC |

First name Last Name

Josh
Brian
Will
Andrew
Sean
Tyler
John
John
Shawn
Garth
Erik
Justin
Dave
Jud
Warren
Lance
Pat
Kevin
Zachary
John
Jason
Karin
Thomas
Amanda
Joey
Mark
Stephen
Nathan
Andrew
Tara

CJ
Brian
Greg
Corey
Steve
Mike
James
clinton
Jamie
Tom
Andrew
Thomas
Don

Graver
Grimm
Harmis
Hart
Heist
Hissong
Horner
Horner
Kanode
Landis
Latsha
Leibensperger
Lloyd
Mehring
Metzger
Miller
Mullens
Murphy
Nahass
Outrakis
Petrusic
Pike

Poff
Rivera
Rivera
Rowand
Sheasley
Shellenberger
Shorb
Smith
Spero
Stanton
Stoutenburg
Strine
Tansey
Terwillinger
Trich
Vega
Vranich
Vranich
Yeager
Emmett
Potoczny

Sorted by League 7.6.2021

League
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL
York LL

CBT Eligible through
2025
2022
2021
2022
2021
2021
2021
2025
2025
2021
2025
2025
2024
2022
2021
2025
2021
2022
2022
2024
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2024
2024
2022
2021
2022
2025
2024
2022
2024
2021
2025
2022
2021
2021
2024
2025
2021



